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City of Creedmoor
FY22 Budget                                                                                     GENERAL FUND REVENUES

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

Ad Valorem & Vehicle Taxes

INTEREST AND PENALTIES $                                       (6,000.00) $                                       (7,000.00)

VEHICLE TAXES - TAGS (35,000.00) $                                     (40,000.00)

TAXES RECEIVED  CURRENT (1,980,000.00) $                                (2,117,784.00)

DISCOUNTS ON TAX COLLECTION 21,000.00 $                                      22,000.00 

TAX COLLECTION FEE EXPENSE 35,000.00 $                                      35,000.00 

TAX YEAR 2017 & Prior (1,000.00) $                                                   -

TAX YEAR 2018 (1,500.00) $                                                   -

TAX YEAR 2019 (69,000.00) $                                                   -

TAX YEAR 2020 $                                                   - $                                     (60,000.00)

Total - Ad Valorem & Vehicle Tax  $                                (2,036,500.00) $                                (2,167,784.00)

Other Revenues

LOCAL BEER & WINE PERMITS $                                          (180.00) $                                          (180.00)

ZONING PERMITS (5,900.00) $                                       (7,500.00)

PLAN REVIEW (2,000.00) $                                       (2,000.00)

SOUTH GRANVILLE SCHOOLS [SRO] (67,900.00) $                                     (70,730.00)

FRANCHISE & UTILITY TAX (345,000.00) $                                   (340,000.00)

BEER AND WINE TAX (19,500.00) $                                     (20,000.00)

ABC STORE PROFITS (6,500.00) $                                     (10,000.00)

OFFICERS  & CLERK OF COURT (1,500.00) $                                       (1,500.00)

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL TAX (3,000.00) $                                       (3,500.00)

SALES & USE TAX (1,025,000.00) $                                (1,302,000.00)

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS (6,300.00) $                                       (3,000.00)

SALE OF PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT (157,000.00) $                                                   -

MISCELLANEOUS (1,000.00) $                                       (1,000.00)

REBATES AND REFUNDS (750.00) $                                          (750.00)

POLICE-CITATIONS, FEES & MISC. (2,000.00) $                                       (1,000.00)

POLICE DONATIONS (4,500.00) $                                                   -

UNAUTHORIZED SUBSTANCE DISTRIBUTION$                                          (126.00) $                                                   -

CONTRACTED ROAD REPAIR (10,000.00) $                                                   -

DEBT SET OFF COLLECTIONS - $                                                   -

Total - Other Revenues$                                (1,658,156.00) $                                (1,763,160.00)

Fund Balance Appropriated

FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATION $                                   (761,600.00)

Total General Fund Revenue$                                (4,456,256.00) $                                (3,930,944.00)
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City of Creedmoor GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES, 1 OF 7                               
FY22 Budget GENERAL GOVERNMENT, GOVERNING 

BODY, AND CITY ATTORNEY

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

General Government

BEAUTIFICATION $                                2,000.00 $                                2,000.00 

DOWNTOWN BANNERS/DECORATIONS 500.00 500.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 10,000.00 

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 15,000.00 

SPECIAL PROJECTS 204,257.00 

MARKETING 7,000.00 6,000.00 

Total - General Government $                            238,757.00 $                                8,500.00 

Governing Body

MAYOR STIPEND $                                7,478.00 $                                7,478.00 

COMMISSIONERS STIPEND 26,679.00 26,679.00 

APPOINTED BOARDS - PAY 5,600.00 5,000.00 

FICA MATCH 3,041.00 2,996.00 

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 500.00 355.00 

ELECTION EXPENSE - 12,000.00 

DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 13,000.00 13,361.00 

TRAVEL & TRAINING 6,000.00 6,000.00 

COUNTY SERVICE CONTRIBUTIONS 8,450.00 12,450.00 

MISCELLANEOUS/EVENTS 2,500.00 1,425.00 

Total - Governing Body$                              73,248.00 $                              87,744.00 

City Attorney

CITY ATTORNEY $                              70,000.00 $                              75,000.00 

Total - City Attorney $                              70,000.00 $                              75,000.00 
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City of Creedmoor GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES, 2 OF 7                               
FY22 Budget CITY MANAGER AND CITY CLERK

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

City Manager

SALARIES MANAGER $                               230,329.00 223,162.00 

LONGEVITY 600.00 400.00 

MANAGER BONUS 616.00 400.00 

OVERTIME 3,000.00 3,000.00 

LGERS STATE RETIREMENT 15,350.00 22,414.00 

401(k) EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION 5,361.00 2,298.00 

FICA MATCH 17,466.00 17,362.00 

INSURANCES 10,999.00 9,100.00 

NC 457 EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS 601.00 -

NC401A EMPLOYER CONTRUBUTION 2,832.00 7,755.00 

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 750.00 750.00 

VEHICLE ALLOWANCE 1,200.00 3,600.00 

DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 2,913.00 2,913.00 

TRAVEL & TRAINING 2,000.00 14,000.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 9,000.00 1,500.00 

EQUIPMENT- NOT CAPITALIZED 1,500.00 -

Total - City Manager$                               304,517.00 $                               308,654.00 

City Clerk

SALARIES CLERK $                                 59,362.00 61,810.00 

LONGEVITY 100.00 100.00 

CLERK BONUS 308.00 200.00 

CLERK OVERTIME 2,500.00 2,500.00 

LGERS STATE RETIREMENT 6,317.00 7,024.00 

401(k) EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION 3,112.00 3,220.00 

FICA MATCH 4,785.00 4,943.00 

INSURANCES 8,499.00 9,000.00 

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 500.00 430.00 

CODIFICATION PRINTING & HOSTING 3,550.00 1,195.00 

ADVERTISING, GENERAL 10,000.00 3,100.00 

DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 300.00 280.00 

TRAVEL & TRAINING 1,000.00 1,260.00 

Total - City Clerk$                               100,333.00 $                                 95,062.00 
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City of Creedmoor GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES, 3 OF 7                               
FY22 Budget ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

Administrative Services

SALARIES ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 97,905.00$                                               103,061.00                                               

LONGEVITY 200.00                                                        200.00                                                        

ADMIN SERVICES BONUS 616.00                                                        400.00                                                        

OVERTIME 1,250.00                                                    1,250.00                                                    

LGERS STATE RETIREMENT 10,085.00                                                  11,757.00                                                  

401(k) EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION 4,968.00                                                    4,167.00                                                    

FICA Match 7,648.00                                                    8,026.00                                                    

INSURANCES 16,999.00                                                  18,000.00                                                  

HEALTH PLAN ADMIN FEE 2,500.00                                                    2,500.00                                                    

RETIREE INSURANCE 13,863.00                                                  56,676.00                                                  

TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES 1,000.00                                                    -                                                              

EMPLOYEE OTHER BENEFITS 11,225.00                                                  6,200.00                                                    

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 7,500.00                                                    7,800.00                                                    

POSTAGE 2,000.00                                                    1,800.00                                                    

PRINTING 250.00                                                        300.00                                                        

RECRUITMENT & EXAMS 26,150.00                                                  3,500.00                                                    

HARDWARE/SOFTWARE 6,300.00                                                    6,800.00                                                    

TECHNICAL SERVICES (GENERAL) 1,500.00                                                    2,500.00                                                    

TECHNICAL SERVICES (PD) 20,000.00                                                  4,900.00                                                    

PHONE & INTERNET SERVICE 28,000.00                                                  27,164.00                                                  

OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 175,250.00                                               122,828.00                                               

DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 615.00                                                        1,637.00                                                    

TRAVEL & TRAINING 4,750.00                                                    2,750.00                                                    

SAFETY PROGRAM 2,400.00                                                    2,350.00                                                    

CITY HALL VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1,500.00                                                    1,200.00                                                    

OFFICE RENTAL (CDO BLDG.) 21,083.00                                                  20,568.00                                                  

LOGICS MAINTENANCE & SUPPORT 7,500.00                                                    7,242.00                                                    

PROPERTY & LIABILITY INSURANCE 40,000.00                                                  47,100.00                                                  

WORKER'S COMP 52,500.00                                                  40,021.00                                                  

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 2,000.00                                                    1,250.00                                                    

MISCELLANEOUS 250.00                                                        7,000.00                                                    

CAPITAL OUTLAY 7,500.00                                                    27,000.00                                                  

Total - Administrative Services 547,947.00$                                             547,947.00$                                             
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City of Creedmoor GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES, 4 OF 7                               
FY22 Budget FINANCE

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

Finance

SALARIES, FINANCE DEPARTMENT $                                110,382.00 111,905.00

LONGEVITY 200.00 200.00

FINANCE BONUS 616.00 400.00

OVERTIME 250.00 250.00

LGERS STATE RETIREMENT 11,249.00 12,640.00

401(k) EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION 5,542.00 5,618.00

FICA Match 8,526.00 8,626.00

INSURANCES 16,999.00 18,000.00

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00

AUDITOR FEES 32,000.00 25,000.00

OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 4,500.00 4,500.00

DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 1,000.00 1,000.00

TRAVEL & TRAINING 1,500.00 2,500.00

BANK CHRGS ON CENTRAL DEPOSITORY 5,400.00 5,000.00

DEBIT/CREDIT CARD FEES 3,000.00 1,300.00

MISCELLANEOUS 250.00 250.00

TRANSFER TO GEN CAP PROJECT 384,492.00 0.00

Total - Finance $                                586,906.00 $                                198,189.00 
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City of Creedmoor GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES, 5 OF 7                               
FY22 Budget POLICE DEPARTMENT &

FIRE SERVICES AGREEMENT

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

Police Department

SALARIES - SWORN LEOs $                                 783,089.00 $                                 910,666.00 

POLICE DEPT - TELECOMMUNICATORS 150,419.00 168,890.00 

LONGEVITY 5,850.00 5,950.00 

POLICE BONUS 13,654.00 12,700.00 

OVERTIME 12,500.00 12,500.00 

RESERVE OFFICERS 12,500.00 10,000.00 

LEO STATE RETIREMENT 115,788.00 131,306.00 

401(k) EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION 63,153.00 64,032.00 

FICA MATCH 85,860.00 86,485.00 

INSURANCES 175,652.00 180,000.00 

LEO SEPARATION ALLOWANCE 18,407.00 10,008.00 

RETIREE INSURANCES 54,345.00 -

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 3,000.00 3,000.00 

UNIFORMS 18,504.00 17,500.00 

RECRUITMENT & EXAMS 1,800.00 1,800.00 

FUELS & LUBRICANTS 30,000.00 28,000.00 

CRIME PREVENTION & COMM OUTREACH 8,000.00 7,500.00 

SHOP WITH A COP PROGRAM 5,500.00 4,500.00 

AMMUNITION 5,085.00 5,100.00 

FIREARMS & WEAPONS 1,500.00 2,750.00 

DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 2,000.00 585.00 

TRAVEL & TRAINING 3,000.00 3,800.00 

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 3,000.00 3,000.00 

VEHICLE & EQUIP MAINTENANCE 28,942.00 25,000.00 

SPECIAL DRUG FUND (RESTRICTED) 3,000.00 3,000.00 

INVESTIGATIONS 3,000.00 3,000.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 1,000.00 1,000.00 

EQUIPMENT - NOT CAPITALIZED 11,550.00 7,400.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 50,600.00 -

Total - Police Department$                              1,670,698.00 $                              1,709,472.00 

Creedmoor Volunteer Fire Department Contract

AGREEMENT - FIRE SERVICE $                                 157,250.00 $                                 131,583.00 

Total - Volunteer Fire Department$                                 157,250.00 $                                 131,583.00 
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City of Creedmoor GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES, 6 OF 7                               
FY22 Budget PUBLIC WORKS

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

Public Works

SALARIES PUBLIC WORKS $                                 274,507.00 $                                 267,001.00 

LONGEVITY 2,600.00 2,600.00 

PUBLIC WORKS BONUS 1,847.00 1,200.00 

OVERTIME 3,500.00 3,500.00 

LGERS STATE RETIREMENT 27,423.00 30,724.00 

401(k) EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION 14,330.00 13,656.00 

FICA MATCH 22,067.00 20,984.00 

INSURANCES 50,996.00 54,000.00 

RETIREE INSURANCE 14,483.00 -

TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES - -

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 7,000.00 6,500.00 

UNIFORMS, RUGS & SUPPLIES 8,500.00 8,500.00 

FUELS & LUBRICANTS 9,000.00 7,200.00 

CLEANING SUPPLIES 2,000.00 2,000.00 

UTILITIES 26,000.00 26,000.00 

SGWASA UTILITY SERVICE 6,600.00 6,000.00 

RECYCLING & TRASH COLLECTION 5,000.00 5,000.00 

CLEANING SERVICES 15,000.00 16,000.00 

STREET REPAIRS & ACCESSORIES 2,000.00 2,000.00 

STREET LIGHTS 65,500.00 68,000.00 

GREENWAY LIGHTING 2,000.00 2,000.00 

GENERATOR PREVENTATIVE MAINT 3,811.00 3,000.00 

OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 2,500.00 -

DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 400.00 465.00 

TRAVEL & TRAINING 750.00 750.00 

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 5,000.00 6,500.00 

BLDG & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 28,500.00 13,000.00 

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 9,000.00 9,000.00 

OSHA SAFETY 1,500.00 1,500.00 

MISCELLANEOUS 250.00 250.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 5,000.00 12,072.00 

ENGINEERING & PROFESSIONAL 7,696.00 -

ALLOCATE SALARIES/FRINGE - RECREATION (46,970.00) (32,000.00)

ALLOCATE SALARIES/FRINGE - POWELL BILL (33,335.00) (29,000.00)

ALLOCATE SALARIES/FRINGE - STORMWATER (74,024.00) (63,500.00)

Total - Public Works$                                 470,431.00 $                                 464,902.00 
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City of Creedmoor GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES, 7 OF 7                               
FY22 Budget COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

SALARIES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 153,647.00$                                         158,855.00$                                         

LONGEVITY 400.00                                                    600.00                                                    

PLANNING & DEV BONUS 1,232.00                                                800.00                                                    

OVERTIME 500.00                                                    500.00                                                    

LGERS STATE RETIREMENT 13,056.00                                              16,486.00                                              

401(k) EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION 6,432.00                                                7,327.00                                                

FICA MATCH 11,918.00                                              12,298.00                                              

INSURANCES 16,999.00                                              22,500.00                                              

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 2,000.00                                                3,500.00                                                

FUELS & LUBRICANTS 700.00                                                    475.00                                                    

OTHER CONTRACT SERVICES 14,859.00                                              13,750.00                                              

DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 750.00                                                    900.00                                                    

TRAVEL & TRAINING 2,250.00                                                4,100.00                                                

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 1,000.00                                                1,000.00                                                

MISCELLANEOUS 200.00                                                    45,800.00                                              

CAPITAL OUTLAY -                                                          50,000.00                                              

ALLOCATED SALARIES/FRINGE - STORMWATER (17,134.00)                                            (35,000.00)                                            

Total - Community Development 208,809.00$                                         303,891.00$                                         

Total General Fund Expenditures 4,456,256.00$                                     3,930,943.00$                                     
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City of Creedmoor POWELLBILL                                                       
FY22 Budget REVENUE & EXPENDITURES

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

Powell Bill Fund Revenue

Allocation from State of NC (113,641.00)$                                (115,000.00)$                                

Interest on Investments (325.00)                                         

Fund Balance Appropriated -                                                

Total Powell Bill Fund Revenue (113,966.00)$                                (115,000.00)$                                

Powell Bill Fund Expenditures

Street Repair and Resurfacing 80,631.00$                                   86,000.00$                                   

Transfer to Gen Govt Capital Projects -                                                

Allocated Salaries/Fringes 33,335.00                                     29,000.00                                     

Total Powell Bill Fund Expenditures 113,966.00$                                 115,000.00$                                 
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City of Creedmoor RECREATION FUND                                                 
FY22 Budget REVENUE

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

Recreation Fund Revenues

Music Festival $                                                 - $                                                 -

Granville Co - Recreation Prog. (14,000.00) (14,000.00)

Fireworks Donations - -

Gym Rental (250.00) (6,500.00)

Event Room Rental (6,500.00) (23,500.00)

Meeting Rooms Rental (750.00) (1,500.00)

Multi-Purpose Field Rental (100.00) (500.00)

Rec Desk Fees (250.00) (250.00)

Utilities Reimbursement - Senior Center (3,500.00) (9,000.00)

Participant Regist. Fees (1,200.00) (24,000.00)

Memebrship Fees - (32,000.00)

Sponsorship Fees - (5,000.00)

Verizon - Cell Tower Lease (40,220.00) (41,000.00)

AT&T - Cell Tower Lease (46,485.00) (47,000.00)

Sprint - Cell Tower Lease (39,415.00) (39,415.00)

Interest on Investments (225.00) (100.00)

Miscellaneous Revenue - -

Shelter Rental (2,000.00) (3,200.00)

Boat Rentals (500.00) (2,500.00)

Boat Launch Permits (250.00) (700.00)

Concession Revenue (300.00) (1,200.00)

Fund Balance Appropriated (169,138.00) (147,373.00)

Total Recreation Fund Revenues$                                 (325,083.00)$                                 (398,738.00)
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City of Creedmoor RECREATION FUND                                                 

FY22 Budget EXPENDITURES,  1 OF 2

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

Recreation Programming

Salaries Recreation Department $                              131,050.00 $                              104,734.00 

Longevity 200.00 200.00 

Recreation Bonus 1,231.00 400.00 

Overtime 3,000.00 1,000.00 

LGERS State Retirement 10,164.00 11,775.00 

401(k) Employer Contribution 5,007.00 5,233.00 

FICA 10,364.00 8,134.00 

Insurances 16,999.00 18,000.00 

Temporary Employees - -

Materials and Supplies 954.26 750.00 

Recycling & Trash Collection 500.00 250.00 

Other Contracted Services - -

Dues & Memberships 1,024.00 1,164.00 

Travel & Training 1,000.00 2,000.00 

Miscellaneous 500.00 250.00 

Professional Services - -

R&M, Buildings/Structures 1,000.00 1,000.00 

R&M, Equipment 1,000.00 500.00 

R&M, Grounds/Greenways 1,725.00 3,750.00 

Programming 13,754.00 18,150.00 

Fireworks - -

Music Festival - -

Miscellaneous Events 4,050.00 8,600.00 

Christmas/Holiday Activities 3,500.00 3,500.00 

Utilities 1,375.00 1,500.00 

Allocated Salaries 46,970.00 32,000.00 

Recreation Programming$                              255,367.26 $                              222,890.00 

Lake Rogers Park

Seasonal Contract Staff $                                13,500.00 $                                             -

Recycling & Trash Collection 1,750.00 1,600.00 

Other Contracted Services 8,170.00 4,400.00 

Miscellaneous 250.00 250.00 

Equipment - Not Capitalized 1,000.00 1,250.00 

R&M, Bldgs, Docks, Playground 1,000.00 3,250.00 

R&M, Watercraft & Equip 500.00 500.00 

R&M, Roads & Grounds 3,000.00 3,500.00 

Concessions 500.00 1,000.00 

Utilities 5,000.00 4,250.00 

Total Lake Rogers Park$                                34,670.00 $                                20,000.00 
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City of Creedmoor RECREATION FUND                                                 

FY22 Budget EXPENDITURES,  2 OF 2

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

Community Center

Temporary Employees $                                  1,000.00 $                                48,397.00 

FICA $                                  3,702.00 

Materials & Supplies 4,545.74 3,000.00 

Recycling & Trash Collection 2,200.00 2,000.00 

Other Contracted Services 1,300.00 29,749.00 

Miscellaneous 500.00 500.00 

R&M, Buildings 2,000.00 2,000.00 

R&M, Equipment 1,000.00 1,000.00 

R&M, Roads & Grounds 3,000.00 5,500.00 

Utilities 19,500.00 60,000.00 

Total Community Center$                                35,045.74 $                              155,848.00 

Total Recreation Fund Expenditures$                              325,083.00 $                              398,738.00 
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City of Creedmoor STORMWATER FUND                                                 
FY22 Budget REVENUE & EXPENDITURES

Account Description FY21 Budget Proposed Budget FY22

Storm Water Fund Revenues

Interest and Penalties $                                      (500.00)$                                      (800.00)

Stormwater Assessments (286,000.00) (263,400.00)

Discount on Early Payment 2,700.00 3,100.00 

City Owned Properties 5,500.00 (6,500.00)

Stormwater, Tax Yr 2016 & Prior - -

Stormwater, Tax Yr 2017 - -

Stormwater, Tax Yr 2018 - -

Stormwater, Tax Yr 2019 (1,000.00)

Review & Permit Fees (2,000.00) (2,000.00)

Interest on Investments (360.00) (300.00)

Fund Balance Appropriated (58,583.00) -

Total Storm Water Fund Revenues$                               (340,243.00)$                               (269,900.00)

Storm Water Fund Expenditures

Other Contract Services $                                     1,000.00 $                                     1,000.00 

Dues & Memberships 15,000.00 14,700.00 

Legal & Professional Service 5,000.00 4,000.00 

Engineering Services 96,323.00 50,000.00 

Permits 1,000.00 1,000.00 

Allocate Salaries/Fringes (Administrator) 17,134.00 35,000.00 

Pension Expense 15,000.00 15,000.00 

OPEB Expense 5,000.00 5,000.00 

Leaf/Brush Collection 3,500.00 3,500.00 

Drainage Maintenance 30,900.00 30,000.00 

Street Sweeping 8,500.00 8,000.00 

Muni. Good Housekeeping 5,000.00 2,500.00 

Allocate Salaries/Fringes (Public Works) 74,024.00 63,500.00 

Billing & Collection Fees 6,000.00 6,000.00 

Customer Service Support 2,100.00 2,100.00 

Annual Billing Update 2,600.00 2,600.00 

Stormwater Advisor 52,162.00 26,000.00 

Total Storm Water Fund Expenditures$                                 340,243.00 $                                 269,900.00 
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City of Creedmoor FY20 BUDGET ORDINANCE                                           
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City of Creedmoor FY20 BUDGET ORDINANCE                                           
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City of Creedmoor APPENDIX I                                                      
FY22 Budget 2021 -2022 FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE
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